
,.,~,-Of'"~ ri O~o. n Water Resources Department 
( '- • \ 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
l~i ,, Salem Oregon 97301-1266 
~· ' (503) 986-0900 

-,,.. ...... , www.wrd.state.or.us 

Certificate of Water Right 

Ownership Update 
11~·""' 

NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS: 

By Jaw, all water belongs to the public (ORS 537.110). In almost every instance, a permit or water right 
certificate from the Water Resources Department is needed before using, diverting or storing water (ORS 
537.130). However, most domestic wells do not require water rights. A certificate of water right stays with the 
land. In order to keep track of water right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the 
Department. If for multiple rights, a separate form for each right will be required. 

Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already 
exists is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow the water use to continue. 

If you have any questions about this form or water right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or 
call the Water Resources Department at 503-986-0900. 

Note: Please type or.print legibly when filling in the following information. Use additional paper if necessary. 

PROPERTY SELLER INFORMATION 

Applicant(s): Rex Britt, Personal Representative of the Estate of Robert Britt 
First Last 

Mailing Address: _I _99_5_J _S_tr_e_et ________________________ _ 

Springfield, OR 
City State 

Phone:(541) 513-0974 
Home Work 

PROPERTY BUYER INFORMATION 

Applicant(s): Debi 
-----~F=ir-st ______ _ 

Mailing Address: 5955 Cimmaron 
Los Angeles 

City 

Phone: (323) 600-5363 
Home 

CA 

Britt Mathis 

State 

Work 

9777 

Last 

90047 

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (attach additional pages if necessary): 

Zip 

Other 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

SEP 2 6 2013 

SALEM. OR 

Zip 

Other 

County: _L_a_n_e ___ _ Township:20 S Range: 1 W Section: 3 
------ ------

Tax Lot Number(s): -------------------------------
Street address of water right property: ------------------------
Water Right Information (attach copy of water right permit or certificate &final proof map): 

Application#: S 38761 Permit #:28880 Certificate or Page#: 35474 
-------

Will all the lands associated with this water right be owned by the buyer? (i Yes (' No 

Phone: ( 541) 513-097 4 

~~_:::::::::~~~:::::::::;:z:~~;;::;:::::=---- Date: '7- 2t!J - {:J 
re to attach a copy o your property deed or legal description of the property. 

Rev. September 2008 Ownership Update WTR 
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·• ' ·, After Recording Return To: 
Leahy, Van Vactor, Cox & Melendy, LLP 
188 West B Street, Building N 
Springfield, OR 97477 

Lane County Clerk 
Lane County Deeds and Records 201J·0~1211 Until Requested otherwise, 

send all tax statements to 
Personal Representative: 
Rex B. Britt Ill Ill II I II I llll Ill 111111111111111111111111111111 $4 7

. 
00 

01396490201300512110020021 
1995 J Street 
Springfield, OR 97477 

09/23/2013 11:28:46 AM 
RPR-DEED Cnt=l Stn=l CASHIER O~ 
$10.00 $11.00 $16.00 $10.00 

DEED OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE 

Rex Byron Britt, the duly appointed, qualified, and acting personal representative of the 
estate of Robert Daniel Britt, deceased, conveys to Rex Byron Britt and Debi Britt Mathis, 
tenants in common with rights of survivorship, all that real property situated in Lane County, -· 
Oregon, described as follows: RECEIVED BY OWRD 

See Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. SEP 2 6 2013 

The true consideration of this conveyance is other than monetary. 
SALEM, OH 

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE 

ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 

11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 

2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED 

IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR 

ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE 

APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED 

IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED 

USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, 

AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, 

UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, 

SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 

2010. 

DATED this 2 0 day of September, 2013. 

~-- ~;:; .-~~-
--:'~ex Byi,Pri7 Britt ·· t'; 

t>" Personal Representative of the Estate of 
Robert Daniel Britt, Deceased 

STATE OF OREGON, County of Lane) ss. 

On the~D day of September, 2013, personally appeared the above-named Rex Byron 
Britt and acknowledged the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed as personal 
representative of the Robert Daniel Britt Estate. 

l /} 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on September .:;,..£.0 , 2013. '\ 

-- ~ L , M£ KIMBERLY A FICEK ~~ i • • c,L ~ ~ L. 
NOTARY PUBLIC • OREGON .1 - · ~ ' 
COMMISSION NO. 461317 l'lOtary Public fa regon . ·-

IWCOMM!SSIOtH.XPIRES OCTOBER 16.2015 My Commission Expires: /O- /(cr-1 J 

Page - 1 BARGAIN AND SALE DEED 
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,EXHIBIT A 

Beginning at a point marking the Northeast corner of the Southwest quarter of the Northwest 
quarter, Section 03, Township 20 South, Range 01 West of the Willamette Meridian, Lane 
County, Oregon; running thence South 01 degrees 14' West along the East line of said South­
west quarter of the Northwest quarter 504.05 feet, more or less, to an iron pipe marking 
the Northeast corner of that certain tract of land conveyed to Peter G. Hollyer, et ux, by ; 
deed recorded June 12, 1972, Reception Number 3317, Lane County Oregon Official Records; 
thence West 1050.0 feet to the centerline of said Lost Creek; thence upstream following the 
centerline of said Lost Creek 135.0 feet, more or less, to the confluence of the centerline 
of Lost Creek with the centerline of Gosage Creek; thence Westerly along the centerline of 
Gosage Creek to a point where the centerline of said Gosage Creek intersects the East line 
of Lost Creek County Road; thence Northerly along the East line of said Lost Creek County 
Road to a point where the East line of said Lost Creek County road intersects the Southwest. 
corner of that certain tract of land conveyed to Lee r. Taylor, et ux, by deed recorded 
April 4, 1955, Reception No. 53607, Deed R~cords of Lane County, Oregon, said point being 
245.0 feet South of the North line of said Southwest quarter of the Northwest quarter; 

thence East along the South line of said Taylor tract to the centerline of Lost Creek; 
thence Northerly along the centerline of said Lost Creek to a point where the centerline 
of said Lost Creek intersects the North line of said Southwest quarter of the Northwest 
quatter; thence East along the North line of said Southwest quarter 900.0 feet, more or 
less, to the point of beginning. 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

SEP 2 6 2013 

SALEM, OR 



THU 17:27 WATER RESOURCES DEPT P.03 

·-· -·- ··sP·c~m:n;--·--· · ··--------- -

STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF LANB 

I 
I 

RECE 'vc:.1-} ·:'.!\/ () · ....... I , t:. t. \J , _, . U 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 
SEP 2 6 2013 

fl.tbfs 15~ to ~ettifp, Thea SALEM, OR 
' .• "t. 

'-'!i. ' 
··v1~; { tiost Creok Road, Dexter , State of Oregon , 111'111 mnde pmof 
· olthe 1ati1faceton of ihe ST.A.TE ENOINEER of Oragon, of a 1·ight to ehe t.W! of the wc1tc1•s of 
·· . ~~ creek · .. -, · · 

~~:·~~: ~' 
\trJo14t47\' of Willamette R:l.ve;r 
~r.ts~tion ot 6,4 aorta 

for tJ1e purpose of 

.~der Permit No. 2888o of the State Engineer, and that said right to t1ie use of said waw·s 
;a-, baen perfected. in accorda.nce witll the law.s of Oregon; that rhe priority of cha right her,·by 
.ohfirmed date~ from Ma)" 16, 1963 · 
·'' 

;; ·~;; :.:;e C";c·:.~;: c.: :.·c:e~ :o ._ .. ~:.~.i: i': •• ·:: ·:·;~: !l t•nir!ed and lierel;y co11;irmed. for rite purpofe.~ 
~<titcitol!esaid, is limict?d co an amount actually oenejicially usqd jo» S(iici rrnrpo1m1, a11d ~lwll noi e.i.·c1·ed 
wt;~;o;,,'oO oubio toot :per eeoond 
.;· 11:;•·, ~!' : 

~~.l!I#' ~f 
> or its equivolent in. case of rotation, measured at the point of dit1ei·sion Jrcm1 the .strcum. 

~~·point of diversion is located in tht SWt NWt·, Section '' 'l'. 20 s., .R. l w., w, M. · 
. voro1on point located 86o teet North·nnd 3:50 teat East.trom wt Corner, 
ocUon 3. 
~.· · The amowlt of water used I~'!' irrigation, togethe.r with the amount secured 1.mde1· emu orltei· 

\·,. ,;. ·.ht e.risting for tha sQ~:i Zand:, th.q"5,.~t"Jimitec£J9~0ne~.9t~$1tA'.l~Qfi_q~' cubic fooe par saccmd 
.\~.~!i:P.~t. acre, or 1 te eq,ui va:lent !or eacb a.ore irri,a. ted and oha.11 bo t'urther limited 

/ ). a diversion or .no·t to exceed 2~ acre teet per &ore tor eaoh acre irr1goted 
~! tho irri5:atio:.1 season ot· eaoh yeorr px-oV1deci further that the risht to 

"'ae ot water is limited to the period when tho tlow 01· the Middle Fork 
Willamette River 18 more than 1025 o,t,a, at 1ta mouths 
... 1 ..• :.t 

f· 
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·'' 

'"'· ,, . ' . ;·'.~~~1¢\:' . " , . and sl1atl 

. I 
I 1.·1 . .:> 

"·/:conform to such reasonable rot<ihon system as may be ordered by the prope'I' stote officer., 
1 ,\;1£~;/ A de.,criptio1~ of the place of tue under the right 1ieretiy conffrm.ed, and to which such 1·ig!lt iii 
·:.:~·(appurtenant, it as fotlows: 
f~ f,l\. "i~ 

" 

6.4 acres SWt NWt 
Section :;5 

T. 20 s., R. l w., W. M. 

... i · .. :~ .. .' ':}~;t~ ... 
f~f.~~.. The right o the ·use of the water for the purpo$eS aforesaid is restrict~d to the lancls 01· plac11 of 
~: 'le herein desc1,.~bed. 

WITNESS tht signature of the State Engineer, affi.~ed 

... ~··, .. this date. October '1 , 1968 

.. .............. cmu:~ .. L .... ~1m •. !:l..1:'R,... .. .. .. .... . 
Stutq ~ng11.eu1· 

. '.t:··.Recorchd in St.•:ite Record of Watar Rig1it Certificate111 Volume 

' •''"';"·· ................. "···~ ···-···-.7"'--: .. -·~~'.·~.--.. ·-:~··,·-________ .,_··· ... --- .... ----·· - .......__. ... --····---· -- ··--···- ···-····. 
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LEAHY, 
VAN VACTOR, 

cox & MELENDY LLP 
ATTORNEYS 

September 24, 2013 

188 West B Strel'I, Bldg. N 

Springfield, OR 97+77-4500 

( 541) 746-9621 

L\X (5+1) 7+6-4109 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

Re: Certificate of Water Right Ownership Update 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Please find enclosed the following documents: 

Matthew J. Cox 

Patrick S. Melendy 

Mary Bridget Smith 

Kay Hyde-Patton 

Tador L.M. Murdoch 

Lauren A. King 

Joseph J. Leahy, Of Counsel 

RECEIVED BY OVVRD 

SEP 2 6 2013 

SALEM, OH 

• Water Right Ownership Update forms, maps, Personal Representative's 
Deeds, and copies of original Certificate of Water Right for application 
Number 17130. Rex Britt and Debi Britt Mathis are tenants in common 
with rights of survivorship; and 

• Water Right Ownership Update forms, maps, Personal Representative's 
Deeds, and copies of original Certificate of Water Right for application 
Number S 38761. Rex Britt and Debi Britt Mathis are tenants in common 
with rights of survivorship. 

Please update your records. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 

LEAHY, VAN VACTOR, COX & MELENDY, LLP 

6yde-Pa 
KHP:kaf 
Enclosure 
cc: client 

Debi Britt Mathis 



8 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Certificate of Water Right 

Ownership Update 
NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS: 

By law, all water belongs to the public (ORS 537.110). In almost every instance, a permit or water right 
certificate from the Water Resources Department is needed before using, diverting or storing water (ORS 
537.130). However, most domestic wells do not require water rights. A certificate of water right stays with the 
land. In order to keep track of water right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the 
Department. If/or mu.ltiple rights, a separate form/or each right will be required. 

Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already 
exists is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow the water use to continue. 

If you have any questions about this form or water right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or 
call the Water Resources Department at 503-986-0900. 

Note: Please type or print legibly when filling in the following information. Use additional paper if necessary. 

PROPERTY SELLER INFORMATION 

Applicant(s): Rex Britt, Personal Representative of the Estate of Robert Britt 
First Last 

Mailing Address: _19_9_5_J _S_t_re_e_t _______________________ _ 

Springfield OR 97477 
City State Zip 

Phone:(541) 513-0974 
Home Work CSECEIVE:D BY OWRD 

PROPERTY BUYER INFORMATION 

Applicant(s): _R_e_x ___ -_,,,---------
Firs1 Last 

Britt 
SEP .2 6 2013 

SALEM. OB 
Mailing Address: _1_9_9_5_J_S_t_r_e_et _____________________ _ 

Springfield OR 97477 
City State Zip 

Phone: ( 541) 513-097 4 
Home 

Work Other 

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (attach additional pages if necessary): 

County: _L_a_n_e ___ _ Township:20 S ------ Range: 1 W 
------

Section: 3 

Tax Lot Number(s): -------------------------------
Street address of water right property: ------------------------
Water Right Information (attach copy of water right permit or certificate &final proof map): 

Application#: s 38761 Permit#: 28880 Certificate or Page#: _3_54_7_4 ___ _ 

Will fill the lands associated with this water right be owned by the buyer? (i' Yes (' No 

Name of individual completing this form:Rex Britt -----...,2;::>'--------
Phone: (541) 513-0974 

~'==--~6-..::::::L-.::=::;;;-~~~---- Date: f - ·za- t.5 

Rev. September 2008 Ownership Update WTR 
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• After Recording Return To: 
Leahy, Van Vactor, Cox & Melendy, LLP 
188 West B Street, Building N 
Springfield, OR 97477 

Until Requested otherwise, 
send all tax statements to 
Personal Representative: 
Rex B. Britt 
1995 J Street 
Springfield, OR 97477 

Lane County Clerk 
Lane County Deeds and Records 2~1J·~~1211 

II II II II I II lllll lllll II llll II I II II lllll II Ill II Ill $4 7 
' 
00 

013ss4s0201a00e12110020021 
09/23/2013 11:28:46 AM 

RPR-DEED Cnt=l Stn=l CASHIER OS 
$10.00 $11.00 $16.00 $10.00 

DEED OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE 

Rex Byron Britt, the duly appointed, qualified, and acting personal representative of the 
estate of Robert Daniel Britt, deceased, conveys to Rex Byron Britt and Debi Britt Mathis, 
tenants in common with rights of survivorship, all that real property situated in Lane County, 
Oregon, described as follows: RECEIVED BY OWRD 

See Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. SEP 2 6 2013 

The true consideration of this conveyance is other than monetary. 

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD~- QR. 
ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 19S.301AND195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 

11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER B55, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 

2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED 

IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR 

ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE 

APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED 

IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED 

USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, 

AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, 

UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301AND195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, 

SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 

2010. 

DATED this 2 <2 day of September, 2013. 

STATE OF OREGON, County of Lane ) ss. 

~-::-' ~ • .----:?"' -----. · .. .-..-' c / -··_.-/ ~_____.. .• 

~ /'.--- ·./ .----p~~~ 

4~ex ByiP?Britt ·· 
,/ Personal Representative of the Estate of 

Robert Daniel Britt, Deceased 

On the;?a day of September, 2013, personally appeared the above-named Rex Byron 
Britt and acknowledged the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed as personal 
representative of the Robert Daniel Britt Estate. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on September -==20 , 2013. 

Page - 1 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
KIMBERLY A FICEK 

NOTARY PUBLIC • OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 461317 

llWCOMM!SSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 16, 2015 

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED 

·Notary Public fa regon . 
My Commission Expires: /O-llc--1 Y 



·EXHIBIT A 

Beginning at a point marking the Northeast corner of the Southwest quarter of the Northwest 
quarter, Section 03, Township 20 South, Range 01 West of the Willamette Meridian, Lane 
County, Oregon; running thence South 01 degrees 14' West along the East line of said South­
west quarter of the Northwest quarter 504.05 feet, more or less, to an iron pipe marking 
the Northeast corner of that certain tract of land conveyed to Peter G. Hollyer, et ux, by ; 
deed recorded June 12, 1972, Reception Number 3317, Lane County Oregon Official Records; 
thence West 1050.0 feet to the centerline of said Lost Creek; thence upstream following the 
centerline of said Lost Creek 135.0 feet, more or less, to the confluence of the centerline 
of Lost Creek with the centerline of Gosage Creek; thence Westerly along the centerline of 
Gosage Creek to a point where the centerline of said Gosage Creek intersects the East line 
of Lost Creek County Road; thence Northerly along the East line of said Lost Creek County 
Road to a point where the East line of said Lost Creek County road intersects the Southwest 
corner of that certain tract of land conveyed to Lee I. Taylor, et ux, by deed recorded 
April 4, 1955, Reception No. 53607, Deed R~cords of Lane County, Oregon, said point being 
245.0 feet South of the North line of said Southwest quarter of the Northwest quarter; 

thence East along the South line of said Taylor tract to the centerline of Lost Creek; 
thence Northerly along the centerline of said Lost Creek to a point where the centerline 
of said Lost Creek intersects the North line of said Southwest quarter of the Northwest 
quatter; thence East along the North line of said Southwest quarter 900.0 feet, more or 
less, to the point of beginning. RECEIVED BY OWRD 

SEP 2 6 2013 

SALEM.OH 



THU 17:27 WATER RESOIJRCES DEPT p - £13 

·- · -·· ·· sJ>·c~m;11•-----· ··---------

1 

RECEIVED BV OWR~ I 
I 

STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF 

' ,· .... '· 

SEP 2 6 2.013 
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

SALEM, OF~ 

';;?e~:,;· 'Qebis JJs to <ltettitp, r1i(lt MAE BARNETr 
·.:~(/~:.\"·:: .. 

·::.{9f Loot Creok Road, Oext&r 1 Stnte of O:regon 1 ltn:; mnde p)'t)of 
·~co~Vie ratisfaction of the STATE ENOINEER of Oragon, of a 1'ight to the u~a of tlie wcaci·s of 
r,,,~T·LQat Creek 
('.~\:f ·.c ~ ' 

.. }1~a)rJb1'ta?'\' of Willamette Rive:r for tl1e purpose of 
·~;!@;~1:~ngation ot 6,4 aorta 

~!41Hier Permit No. 2888o of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said watei·s 
Q~~ha; oaen pe1·fected in accordance with the law.s of Oregon; that the priority of tha rig It t here· by 
;~{~)c:onfirmed dates from ML\Y 16, 1963 · 
~;';;:·:;; .. 
i;·'' ~-, . ' 

'i .·. :::::~ :.~e c";~·:.~;: c: :.·c:e~ :o ._._;;:.:.~ i':.;:: -:.:-::~ :'! e•nfr!ed a11d l1ereby co11jirmed. joi· rite purpoie.~ 
~Z,\.:·:aforesaid, i.s limit~d to an c.imouttt actually b;neficially used for scdd pttrposeli, a11d Nita/I llOl e.i..·c1·ed 
,:.:<·o·~oO cubio toot per seoond 

6.4 aorea ~: NWt· 
Section 3 

T, 20 s., R. l w., W. M. 

. :).:\.·. The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restrtct~d to the laTids 0'' plac<! of 
·iN;""· . d ·;. d . . '<~~tl!~,u herem escn. e . 

,':''L. WITNESS the signature ofthe State Engineer, affi:ccd 

.~lf .,· / •his da•e. October ;1 • 1968 

.................. \;Br\!!~ .L .... ~:n: .. ::.l..l:'R,... .. .. ... . . · 
Stat I! 8ngo. e1.11· 

Reco?·chd in Sr,ite Record of Water Right Certificates, Vo!ume 27 ' page 351+74 

' .... -; .......... # ............ ,, ....... -· ··-:--""'.'"~-"·!":""'"'."'""""':'."~.--··-:· '"''* ··------··-"'-······----· .. -····-·----· .. _._. ___ .............. -.. ··--··- ......... . 
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LEAHY, 

VAN VACTOR, 
cox & MELENDY LLP 

ATTl:J RN EY5 

September 24, 2013 

188 West B Street, Bldg. N 

Springfield, OR 97+77-4500 

(541) 746-9621 

FAX (5+1) 7+6-4109 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

Re: Certificate of Water Right Ownership Update 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Please find enclosed the following documents: 

Matthew J. Cox 

Patrick S. Melendy 

Mary Bridget Smith 

Kay Hyde-Patton 

Taylor L.M. Murdoch 

I .auren A. King 

Joseph J. Leah)·, Of Counsel 

RECEIVED [·N OVVRD 

SEP 2 6 2013 

SALEM, OFi 

• Water Right Ownership Update forms, maps, Personal Representative's 
Deeds, and copies of original Certificate of Water Right for application 
Number 17130. Rex Britt and Debi Britt Mathis are tenants in common 
with rights of survivorship; and 

• Water Right Ownership Update forms, maps, Personal Representative's 
Deeds, and copies of original Certificate of Water Right for application 
Number S 38761. Rex Britt and Debi Britt Mathis are tenants in common 
with rights of survivorship. 

Please update your records. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 

LEAHY, VAN VACTOR, COX & MELENDY, LLP 

~yde-Pa 
KHP:kaf 
Enclosure 
cc: client 

Debi Britt Mathis 


